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SUPPLEMENT TO

ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
. the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in

ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 1st day of July, 1854.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the ILth day of July, 1854.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Bilston District Banking Company ...
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking
Shropshire Banking Company ...

Company

Maidstone
Wolverhampton
Nottingham ...
Shiffnall

Mercer, Randall, & Co.

Average
Amount.

£.
13,692
8,662

24,225
46,746

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, July 13, 1854. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

•AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7M and Sth Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Saturday the Sth day of July, 1854.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£.
Notes issued ... 27,298,660

£27,298,660

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and-Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£.
11,015,100
2,984,900

13,298,660

£27,298,660

Dated the 13th day of July, 1854.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
imissioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ... ... ...
Seven Day and other Bills

£.
.14,553,000
3,265,820

4,948,822
12,571,329
1,058,431

£36,397,402

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) . . ...

Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£.

12,977,237
15,920,198
6,777,420

722,547

£36,397,402

Dated the 13th day of July, 1854.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the ASSETS and LIABILITIES of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY,
at Preston, on Friday the 30th day of June, 1854.

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

Assets.

Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre-
mises,Preliminary Expenses,
Loans, &c. Cash in Bank, and
Deposits in other Banking
Establishments ...

Amount.
£. s. d.

441,427 J4 2

£441,427 14 2

Liabilities.

Capital Stock

Amount
£. s. d.

100,000 0 0
Deposits and other Liabilities 319,257 4 4
Undivided Profits 22,170 9 10

. £441,427 14 2

Henry Gravel, Manager.


