## SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 1st day of July, 1854.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 11th day of July, 1854.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
Bilston District Banking Company	Wolverhampton Nottingham		Randall, & Co.	£. 13,692 8,662 24,225 46,746		

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, July 13, 1854.

P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 8th day of July, 1854.

## ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	•••		£. 27,298,660	Government Deb Other Securities Gold Coin and Silver Bullion	3	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 2,984,900 13,298,660
			-	£27,298,660			•	-	£27,298,660

Dated the 13th day of July, 1854.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING	DEPARTMENT.

December of Control	£.	Government Securities (includin	£.
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000		10055005
Rest	3,265,820	Dead Weight Annuity)	
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	
missioners of National Debt, and	•	Gold and Silver Coin	. 722,54 <b>7</b>
Dividend Accounts)	4,948,822		
Other Deposits	12,571,329		
Seven Day and other Bills	1,058,431		
	£36,397,402	·	£36,397,402
•	<del></del>		

Dated the 13th day of July, 1854.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the ASSETS and LIABILITIES of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY, at Preston, on Friday the 30th day of June, 1854.

## (Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

	(F		•	,,				
Assets.	Amount.			Liabilities.	Amount.			
	£.	<b>s.</b>	d.		£.	s.	d.	
Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre-				Capital Stock	100,000	0	0	
mises, Preliminary Expenses,				Deposits and other Liabilities	319,257	4	4	
Loans, &c. Cash in Bank, and				Undivided Profits	22,170	9	10	
Deposits in other Banking		•			•			
Establishments	441,427	14	2					
•								
•	£441,427	14	2		£441,427	14	2	
					P			

Henry Graves, Manager.